

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

2 CONT. PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018
IN WP/13545/2017

MAHESHPRASAD DWARKADAS JAISWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Patil Hanmant V.
AGP for Respondents : Mr. P.S. Patil

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA
AND
SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 6, 2018

O R D E R :

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

At present, issue simple notice to the
respondent nos. 2 & 3, returnable on 1.10.2018.

[**SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.**] [**S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.**]
mahajansb/