



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13545 OF 2017**

Maheshprasad Dwarkaprasad Jaiswal
(Died) Through L.Rs.
Rajni Maheshprasad Jaiswal and Others

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. H.V. Patil, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A.R. Kale, Add.G.P. for respondents

....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ
DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2023**

PER COURT :

Leave to add successors in office of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
Once they are brought on record, issue them simple notice, returnable on 12th
January, 2024. In addition to Court process, the petitioners are permitted to
serve Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by any of the permissible modes of private
service and file service affidavit by the next date.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)
SSD

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)