



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13545 OF 2017**

Maheshprasad Dwarkadas Jaiswal .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Rupesh Jaiswal, Advocate h/f Shri Hanmant V. Patil,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri V. K. Kotecha, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 12 JANUARY 2024.**

ORDER :

. The learned A. G. P. places on record the communication addressed by the Collector to the Secretary of the Social Justice Department *inter alia* soliciting relaxation of certain terms and conditions from the Government, so that two acres of irrigated land from gut No. 57 of village Chate Pimpalgaon, Tq. Pathri, Dist. Prbhani could be allotted to the petitioner.

2. Mr. Jaiswal, learned advocate holding for Mr. Hanmant V. Patil, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time.

3. Matter is adjourned to 09.02.2024.

4. The learned A. G. P. shall take instructions by the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Jan. 24