

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**910 CONT. PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018  
IN WP/13545/2017**

**MAHESHPRASAD DWARKADAS JAISWAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Hanmant V.  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. V.K. Kotecha

AND

**911 CONT. PETITION NO. 860 OF 2023  
IN WP/2790/2023**

**URDU EDUCATION SOCIETY AURANGABAD THROUGH ITS  
MEMBER SHRI ABDUL MUGEET ABDUL WAHEED**

**VERSUS  
VIKAS RASTOGI AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sapkal Sandip R.  
AGP for Respondent/s – State : Mr. V.K. Kotecha

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 01 MARCH 2024**

**PER COURT :**

Await service to the respective respondents for a period of  
four weeks.

2. Stand over to 01 April 2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ]**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J. ]**