

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

23 CONT. PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018  
IN WP/13545/2017

MAHESHPRASAD DWARKADAS JAISWAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Hanmant V.  
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. V.N. Jadhav-Patil

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 01.04.2024

PER COURT :

Time to serve the respondent no. 2 and 3 is extended by five weeks.

2. S.O. to 06.05.2024.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-