

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**21 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018
IN WP/13545/2017**

MAHESHPRASAD DWARKADAS JAISWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for petitioner : Mr. H.V. Patil
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. V.K. Kotecha
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 06 MAY 2024

PC :

Learned AGP, on written instructions, submits that the order of which execution is being sought is under review in review application (st.) no. 15350 of 2018 and the matter is listed before the Court on 26-06-2024.

2. List the petition on 26-08-2024.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/