

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**916 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018  
IN WP/13545/2017**

MAHESHPRASAD DWARKADAS JAISWAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. H.V. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. A.S. Deshmukh, A.GP. For respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 5 MAY 2026.**

**Per Court :**

. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 06.05.2026  
for taking instructions.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**