

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 CONT. PETITION NO. 570 OF 2018  
IN WP/13545/2017

MAHESHPRASAD DWARKADAS JAISWAL  
....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
.....Respondents

.....  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A. S. Shinde

....

**CORAM :** SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, &  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.J.

**DATED :** JUNE 08, 2026

**ORDER:-**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. At the request of learned A.PP last chance is granted for depositing the amount of interest as per our earlier order dated 06.05.2026.
3. Stand over to 22.06.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV)  
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

YSK/